
Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

Total Account Balances 

February 28, 2026 

Account Title 

Month End Balance - ICS 

Month End Balance - CDARS 

Month End Balance - Fortress Bank 

Month End Balance - Total G 

3,413,511.56 I $ 

600,000.00 

4,013,511.56 I $ 

Flex Spending 

Account 

5.32 I$ 

0.66 

5.98 I$ 

39,306.09 I $ 44,853,570.53 I $ 

224,711.85 I 48,013.37 

264,017.94 I $ 44,901,583.90 I $ 

IMRF/Social 

Security Fund 

Operating 

Account 

us,793.26 I $ 1,019,916.73 I $ 

385,441.02 I 401,795.01 

501,234.28 I $ 1,421,111.14 I $ 

855,628.86 I $ 

172,901.50 

1,028,530.36 I $ 

Tort Immunity 

Fund 

10,148.40 I $ 

98,580.35 

108,728.75 I $ 

528,915.44 I $ 

6,446.92 

535,362.36 I $ 

Transportation 

Fund 

39,979.10 I $ 

89,676.68 

129,655.78 I $ 

154,467.60 

764,431.65 

918,899.25 

Working Cash 

Fund 

43,266.47 

571,842.97 

615,109.44 

Total 
All Funds 

$ 51,074,509.36 

3,363,841.98 

$ 54,438,351.34 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

lnterFi Account Summary 

February 28, 2026 

3,404,177.65 I $ 

1,554.25 

7,779.66 

3,413,511.56 I $ 

2.968% 

7,779.66 I $ 

5.32 I$ 

5.32 I $ 

2.968%1 

$ 

39,216.54 I $ 44,724,733.oo I $ 

89.55 I 128,837.53 

39,306.09 I $ 44,853,57o.s3 I $ 

2.968%1 3.750% 

89.55 I $ 128,837.53 I $ 

115,529.37 I $ 5,418,380.55 $ 

342,650.14 

263.891 6,431.85 

(4,747,545.81) 

- -

115,793.26 $ 1,019,916.73 $ 

2.968% 2.968% 

263.89 $ 6,431.85 $ 

853,678.92 I $ 527,710.05 I $ 

1,949.94 1,205.39 

855,628.86 I $ 528,915.44 I $ 

2.968% 2.968% 

1,949.94 I $ 1,205.39 I $ 

10,125.32 $ 39,888.00 $ 

- -

23.08 91.10 

- -

- -

10,148.40 $ 39,979.10 $ 

2.968% 2.968% 

23.08 $ 91.10 $ 

154,115.63 

351.97 

154,467.60 

2.968% 

351.97 

43,167.89 

-

98.58 

-

43,266.47 

2.968% 

98.58 I 

$ 

$ 

I$ 

..... ,. •i 

Total 

All Funds 

55,330,728.24 

344,204.39 

147,122.54 

(4,747,545.81) 

51,074,509.36 

147,122.54 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

CDARS Account Summary 

February 28, 2026 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 

All Funds 



Dunlap Community Unit School District #323 

Fortress Bank Account Summary 

February 28, 2026 

600,000.00 $ 

1,403.83 

(1,403.83) 

600,000.00 $ 

3.050% 

1,403.83 $ 

0.66 I$ 

o.66 I$

0.00%1

$ 

224,187.31 $ 

524.54 

224,711.85 $ 

3.050% 

524.54 $ 

384,541.30 
I s 

899.72 I 

385,441.02 $ 

3.050% 

899.72 $ 

47,901.30 $ 

112.07 

48,013.37 $ 

3.050% 

112.07 $ 

1,200,000.00 $ 

5,475,149.60 

(6,273,420.59) 

66.00 

401,795.01 $ 

0.00% 

- $ 

172,497.90 $ 6,431.87 

403.60 15.05 

172,901.50 $ 6,446.92 

3.050% 3.050% 

403.60 $ 15.05 

98,350.24 $ 89,467.35 

- -

230.11 209.33 

- -

- -

98,580.35 $ 89,676.68 

3.050% 3.050% 

230.11 $ 209.33 

$ 762,647.26 

1,784.39 

$ 764,431.65 

3.050% 

$ 1,784.39 

$ 570,508.14 

-

1,334.83 

-

$ 571,842.97 

3.050% 

$ 1,334.83 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 

All Funds 

4,156,533.33 

5,475,149.60 

6,917.47 

(6,273,420.59) 

(1,337.83) 

3,363,841.98 

6,917.47 


